AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Amendment, Number 1, to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated
December 21, 2017 (the Agreement), between City of Appleton(Client) and OMNNI Associates,
Inc. (Consultant) is made effective as of the 27th day of February, 2018.

1. Consultant shall perform the following Services:

Prepare Additional plan details and specifications to repair erosion at stair structure S10,
Banta Court stairs and deterioration of concrete on retaining wall RW08 at the corner of
Jackman and Water Streets.

3. Consultant shall perform the Services and deliver the related Documents (if any) according
to the following schedule:

These plan details will be included in the plan set to repair box culvert P-44-715 at the
corner of Ballard Road and Northland Avenue. This work will be completed in March
2018.

4. Inreturn for the performance of the foregoing obligations, Client shall pay to Consultant a
lump sum amount of $ 2,300.00, which increases the total contract amount to $65,000.00.

5. Except to the extent modified herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall
continue in full force and effect.

CLIENT: CONSULTANT:
City of Appleton

OMNNI Associates, Inc.

By: By: @"W‘TM

(Signature) (Signature) ¢
Name: Paula Vandehey Name: Phillip T. Roberts
Title: Director of Public Works Title: Engineering Services Manager

Date: Date: 2/28/18



